am PTO-C22	CORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark	
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	▼ · ¥	Y 7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Tab settings $\implies \implies \implies$ To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached of	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): KYLE W. HUKARI - KAMLESH D. PATEL - KENNETH A. PETERSON -	MAR. 21, 2005 MAR. 21, 2005 MAR. 31, 2005 APR. 7, 2005	2. Name and address Name: <u>SANDIA N</u>	of receiving party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:			·	
🖄 Assignment	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 1	2. O. BOX 969	
Gther		City: LIVERMORE	State:CAZip:_945	<u>51–</u> 0
Execution Date:SEE_DATES_ABOV	/E	Additional name(s) & a	ldress(es) altached? 🖵 Yes 🏧	No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		. un ⊡_ s, যπα;		
5. Name and address of party to who	niled:	6. Total number of app		1
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	m correspondence iiled:	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: .41)\$40.00	1
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence uiled: 031	6. Total number of app		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: KURT C. OLSEN, MS 9 SANDIA NATION	m correspondence uiled: 031	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3		1
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:KURT C. OLSEN, MS 9 Internal Address: SANDIA NATION	m correspondence uiled: 031 AL LABS	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	b.41)\$40.00	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: KURT C. OLSEN, MS 9 Internal Address: SANDIA NATION	m correspondence uiled: 031 AL LABS	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to t	b.41)\$40.00	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:KURT C. OLSEN, MS 9 Internal Address: SANDIA NATION	m correspondence uiled: 031 AL LABS	<ul> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to t</li> <li>8. Deposit account nu</li> <li>50–0583</li> </ul>	b.41)\$40.00	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: KURT C. OLSEN, MS 9 Internal Address: SANDIA NATION Street Address: P. 0. BOX 969	m correspondence niled: 031 AL LABS 94551-	<ul> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to t</li> <li>8. Deposit account nu</li> <li>50–0583</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of the second seco</li></ul>	b.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account imber:	
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name:KURT C. OLSEN, MS 9 Internal Address:SANDIA NATION Street Address:P. 0. BOX 969 City: LIVERMOREState: City: LIVERMOREState: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original document	m correspondence niled: 031 AL LABS 	<ul> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3</li> <li>Finclosed</li> <li>Authorized to t</li> <li>8. Deposit account nu</li> <li>50–0583</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	9.41)	nt)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:KURT C. OLSEN, MS 9 Internal Address:SANDIA NATION Street Address:P. 0. BOX 969 City:State Address:P. 0. BOX 969 City:State Address:State Address: _	m correspondence niled: 031 AL LABS 	<ul> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3</li> <li>Finclosed</li> <li>Authorized to t</li> <li>8. Deposit account nu</li> <li>50–0583</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	9.41)	nt)

DOE S-104,467

Attorney Docket: SD-8541

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

#### Assignee: Sandia Corporation

- 1. I am an inventor of HIGH TEMPERATURE FLOW-THROUGH DEVICE FOR RAPID SOLUBIZATION AND ANALYSIS, which was filed in United States patent application number 11/059,079 on February 16, 2005.
- 2. The invention was made in the course of my employment by Sandia Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation. I agreed to assign the invention to SANDIA. The U. S. Department of Energy (DOE) has rights in the invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with SANDIA. DOE waived some these rights in declarations captioned, without limitation: W(C)93-012; W(C)93-013; W(C)94-011; W(C)97-001.
- 3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDIA my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents thereon.

Date: 3/21/05 W. Hukai

# PATENT REEL: 016058 FRAME: 0368

DOE S-104,467

Attorney Docket: SD-8541

#### ASSIGNMENT OF <u>APPLICATION</u>

### Assignee: Sandia Corporation

- 1. I am an inventor of HIGH TEMPERATURE FLOW-THROUGH DEVICE FOR RAPID SOLUBIZATION AND ANALYSIS, which was filed in United States patent application number 11/059,079 on February 16, 2005.
- 2. The invention was made in the course of my employment by Sandia Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation. I agreed to assign the invention to SANDIA. The U. S. Department of Energy (DOE) has rights in the invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with SANDIA. DOE waived some these rights in declarations captioned, without limitation: W(C)93-012; W(C)93-013; W(C)94-011; W(C)97-001.
- 3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDIA my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents thereon.

Date: 11/1 21,05

Kamlesh D. Patel

DOE S-104,467

Attorney Docket: SD-8541

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

## Assignee: Sandia Corporation

- 1. I am an inventor of HIGH TEMPERATURE FLOW-THROUGH DEVICE FOR RAPID SOLUBIZATION AND ANALYSIS, which was filed in United States patent application number 11/059,079 on February 16, 2005.
- 2. The invention was made in the course of my employment by Sandia Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation. I agreed to assign the invention to SANDIA. The U. S. Department of Energy (DOE) has rights in the invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with SANDIA. DOE waived some these rights in declarations captioned, without limitation: W(C)93-012; W(C)93-013; W(C)94-011; W(C)97-001.
- 3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDIA my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents thereon.

time Date: 3/31/2005 K-mMA

Kenneth A. Peterson

PATENT REEL: 016058 FRAME: 0370

Attorney Docket: SD-8541

DOE S-104,467

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

#### Assignee: Sandia Corporation

- 1. I am an inventor of HIGH TEMPERATURE FLOW-THROUGH DEVICE FOR RAPID SOLUBIZATION AND ANALYSIS, which was filed in United States patent application number 11/059,079 on February 16, 2005.
- 2. The invention was made in the course of my employment by Sandia Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation. I agreed to assign the invention to SANDIA. The U. S. Department of Energy (DOE) has rights in the invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with SANDIA. DOE waived some these rights in declarations captioned, without limitation: W(C)93-012; W(C)93-013; W(C)94-011; W(C)97-001.
- 3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDIA my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents thereon.

Date: 4/7/05 A. A. West Jasop

**RECORDED: 04/13/2005**